CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

190-X-111	Records
190-X-1- 13	Directory of

190-X-1-.13 Directory of Licensees Published

190-X-2-.17 Non Licensed Chiropractic Practice Ownership

190-X-7-.01 Preceptor Doctor

Date Filed: February 22, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-13-1-.03 Definitions

335-13-4-.26 Requirements for Management and Disposal of Special Waste

Date Filed: February 23, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

Amended Rules:

335-14-102	Definitions and References
335-14-103	Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical Methods
335-14-201	General
335-14-204	Lists of Hazardous Waste
335-14-205	Exclusions/Exemptions
Chapter 335-14-2	Appendix IX - Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-103(2)
335-14-303	Pre-Transport Requirements
335-14-305	Exports of Hazardous Waste
335-14-308	Special Requirements for Generators of Waste Destined For
	Disposal at Commercial Hazardous Waste Disposal Facilities
	Located in the State of Alabama
335-14-507	Closure and Post-Closure
335-14-515	Incinerators

Date Filed: February 23, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

New Rules:

335-14-208	Financial Requirements for Management of Excluded Hazardous
	Secondary Materials
335-14-209	Use and Management of Containers
335-14-210	Tank Systems
335-14-213	Emergency Preparedness and Response for Management of
	Excluded Hazardous Secondary Materials
335-14-227	Subpart AA – Air Emission Standards for Process Vents

Date Filed: February 23, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

335-14-2-.28 Subpart BB – Air Emission Standards for Equipment Leaks 335-14-2-.29 Subpart CC – Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface

Impoundments, and Containers

Date Filed: February 23, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

C. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

360-X-7-.02 Certified Fire Apparatus Operator: Pumper 360-X-7-.03 Certified Fire Apparatus Operator: Aerial

360-X-7-.04 Certified Fire Apparatus Operator: Aircraft Rescue and

Firefighting

360-X-7-.05 Certified Fire Apparatus Operator: Mobile Water Supply

Date Filed: January 26, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

New Rule:

360-X-7-.01 Certified Emergency Vehicle Driver

Date Filed: January 26, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

D. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 460-X-24 Fees **Date Filed: February 4, 2016**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-7-.17 Outpatient Hospital Services

560-X-23-.08 Outpatient Services

Date Filed: February 11, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

F. NURSING, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 610-X-10 Continuing Education for Licensure

Date Filed: February 8, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015

New Rule:

Chapter 610-X-10 Continuing Education for Licensure

Date Filed: February 8, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

G. PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS EXAMINING BOARD

Amended Rules:

720-X-201	Definition of Plumbing
720-X-401	Forms, Requirements, and Fee Schedule
720-X-501	Work Permitted by Journeyman Plumber
720-X-601	Work Permitted by Journeyman Gas Fitters
720-X-901	Penalty for Late Renewal of Certificate or Registration
720-X-1001	Waiver or Proration of First Year Certificate Fee
720-X-1101	Work Permitted by Apprentice Plumber/Gas Fitters
720-X-1201	Responsibility of Master Plumber
720-X-1301	Responsibility of Master Gas Fitter
720-X-1601	Bad Check

Date Filed: February 5, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

Repealed Rule:

720-X-15-.01 Definition of Maintenance Engineer

Date Filed: February 5, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

New Rules:

720-X-202	On-Site Wastewater
720-X-302	Exchange or Installation of Gas Fixtures and Appliances
720-X-1701	Registration of Legal Entities
720-X-1801	Reissuing of Revoked Certification or Registration

Date Filed: February 5, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-3-2601	Information Returns
810-3-2602	Voluntary Withholding of Alabama Income Tax from Nonwage
	Payments
810-6-1130	Printers
810-9-105	Apportionment and Allocation of Net Income of Financial
	Institutions

Date Filed: February 12, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

Amended Rule:

810-5-1-.470 IRP and IFTA Trip Permits

Date Filed: January 27, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

I. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Amended Rule:

820-2-2-.05 Design of Voter Registration Forms

Date Filed: February 5, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE (cont.)

New Rule:

820-2-10-.18 UOCAVA State Written Plan for Federal Primary Runoff

Election

Date Filed: February 5, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.